23rd

30th

ST. ANDREW'S, BISHOPTHORPE WITH
HOLY TRINITY, ACASTER MALBIS & ALL
SAINTS',APPLETON ROEBUCK WITH ST

JOHN'S, ACASTER SELBY

Generous Churches Making and Nurturing
Disciples
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Wishing you and your family a happy and joyful Christmas.
We pray that our worship will inspire you
and that you will be able to meet with God.
Please ask if you need any help or are unsure of anything.
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2 SPECIAL SERVICES OVER THE CHRISTMAS PERIOD Qg
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“0(935 SUNDAY 23rd DECEMBER The Fourth Sunday of Advent ©(273°

7.30am
8.00am
10.30am
10.30am
10.30am
6.30pm

7.30am
3.00pm
4.30pm
5.30pm
11.30pm
11.30pm

7.30am
8.00am
9.00am
9.00am
10.30am

7.30am
10.30am

11.45pm

7.30am
8.00am
9.00am
10.30am
10.30am
6.30pm

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Eucharist & refreshments
Eucharist & refreshments
Eucharist & refreshments
Refresh
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St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
All Saints’, Appleton Roebuck
Holy Trinity, Acaster Malbis
St Andrew’s Church Hall

MONDAY 24th DECEMBER Christmas Eve

Morning Prayer
Christingle
Christingle
Christingle
Midnight Eucharist
Midnight Eucharist

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
All Saints’, Appleton Roebuck
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
All Saints’, Appleton Roebuck

CHRISTMAS DAY 25th DECEMBER Feast of the Nativity

Morning Prayer

Eucharist from the Prayer Book
Eucharist & refreshments
Eucharist

All Age Eucharist

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
Holy Trinity, Acaster Malbis
St John’s, Acaster Selby

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe

Children are invited to bring one of their Christmas presents to the 10.30 service

SUNDAY 30th DECEMBER The First Sunday of Christmas

Morning Prayer
A6:4 Group Eucharist

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Giles’, Copmanthorpe

MONDAY 31st DECEMBER New Year’s Eve

Watchnight Service
Followed by bubbly & nibbles

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe

SUNDAY 6th JANUARY The Epiphany

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Eucharist

Eucharist & refreshments
Joint Eucharist

Refresh

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
Holy Trinity, Acaster Malbis
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
All Saints’, Bolton Percy

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe




WHAT’S ON OVER THE NEXT TWO WEEKS

Wed 26th St Stephen, Deacon, First Martyr. Boxing Day

Thurs 27th St John

Fri 28th The Holy Innocents
10.15am Eucharist followed by coffee
3.20pm Funeral of Edna FIDLER

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
York Crematorium

Fri 29th St Thomas Becket, Archbishop of Canterbury, Martyr. 1170

Sun 30th The First Sunday of Christmas
See opposite for services today

Mon 31st
See opposite for service today

Wed 2nd
2.30pm Wednesday Club
5.00pm Evening Prayer

Thurs 3rd
7.00am Morning Prayer
5.00pm Evening Prayer

Fri 4th
7.00am Morning Prayer
10.15am Eucharist followed by coffee
5.00pm Evening Prayer
7.30pm Bell Ringing

Sat 5th
8.30am Morning Prayer
10.30am Catalyst Coffee Morning

Mount Pleasant
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe

St Andrew’s, Bishopthorpe
The Marcia, Bishopthorpe

" Bishopthorpe Grand Recycling Day
) Saturday 12 January
&P

10am—2pm at The Village Hall

THE ADVENT
POUT
cRALLENGE

Many thanks to those who have already
sponsored the vicar for his sleepout earlier
in the month in aid of the Church Urban
Fund which works with the homeless. Over
£500 has been raised so far but there is still
time to sponsor him.

Please pick up a free Follow
the Star booklet. It
contains reflections for
each of the 12 days of
Christmas - Christmas Eve
through to Epiphany.

St Andrew’s Fellowship
Short AGM and
Annual Quiz
Tuesday 8th January
2pm in the Church Hall

Please note that the
Parish Office will be
closed until
2nd January.




Please pray for:

In our village cycle of Prayer: all those who come to worship from Beech Avenue and The
Orchard.

Pray for those who have died: Edna Fidler and Harry Hirst, their family and friends.

Would you, or someone you know value prayer,
a visit or Communion at home?
We have prayer request forms available at the back of church
or please speak to the vicar about a visit.

May the joy of the angels,
the eagerness of the shepherds,
the perseverance of the wise men,
the obedience of Joseph and Mary,
and the peace of the Christ-child
be yours this Christmas

Vicar
Revd Canon Chris Coates, The Vicarage, 48 Church Lane, Bishopthorpe
Telephone 07940 248419

Pioneer Minister

Revd Pam Macnaughton. Telephone 01904 700141

Parish Office
Open 9am - 1pm each weekday in St Andrew's Church Hall
Telephone 01904 700088, email standrews.bishopthorpe@yahoo.co.uk

www.standrewsbishopthorpe.weebly.com  Find us on n

Please take this pewsheet away with you; you might like to pass it on
to someone who was unable to attend today's service.
It is also available on our website or you can be added to our e-mailing list




