

# ST. ANDREW'S, BISHOPTHORPE WITH HOLY TRINITY, ACASTER MALBIS & ALL SAINTS', APPLETON ROEBUCK WITH ST JOHN'S, ACASTER SELBY

Generous Churches Making and Nurturing Disciples



JOY LOVE PEACE BELIEVE CHRISTMAS

Wishing you and your family a happy and joyful Christmas.

We pray that our worship will inspire you
and that you will be able to meet with God.

Please ask if you need any help or are unsure of anything.







23rd

& 30th

D

 $\mathbf{E}$ 

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

E

M

В

E

R

2018



## SPECIAL SERVICES OVER THE CHRISTMAS PERIOD



# SUNDAY 23rd DECEMBER The Fourth Sunday of Advent

7.30am Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
8.00am Eucharist	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
10.30am Eucharist & refreshments	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
10.30am Eucharist & refreshments	All Saints', Appleton Roebuck
10.30am Eucharist & refreshments	Holy Trinity, Acaster Malbis
6.30pm Refresh	St Andrew's Church Hall

### **MONDAY 24th DECEMBER Christmas Eve**

7.30am	Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
3.00pm	Christingle	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
4.30pm	Christingle	All Saints', Appleton Roebuck
5.30pm	Christingle	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
11.30pm	Midnight Eucharist	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
11.30pm	Midnight Eucharist	All Saints', Appleton Roebuck

## CHRISTMAS DAY 25th DECEMBER Feast of the Nativity

7.30am	Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
8.00am	Eucharist from the Prayer Book	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
9.00am	Eucharist & refreshments	Holy Trinity, Acaster Malbis
9.00am	Eucharist	St John's, Acaster Selby
10.30am	All Age Eucharist	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
	Children are invited to bring one of their Christmas presents to the 10.30 service	

## **SUNDAY 30th DECEMBER** *The First Sunday of Christmas*

7.30am	Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
10.30am	A6:4 Group Eucharist	St Giles', Copmanthorpe

## MONDAY 31st DECEMBER New Year's Eve

11.45pm Watchnight Service St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe Followed by bubbly & nibbles

## SUNDAY 6th JANUARY The Epiphany

7.30am Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
8.00am Eucharist	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
9.00am Eucharist	Holy Trinity, Acaster Malbis
10.30am Eucharist & refreshments	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
10.30am Joint Eucharist	All Saints', Bolton Percy
6.30pm Refresh	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe

#### WHAT'S ON OVER THE NEXT TWO WEEKS

### Wed 26th St Stephen, Deacon, First Martyr. Boxing Day

#### Thurs 27th St John

### Fri 28th The Holy Innocents

10.15am Eucharist followed by coffee St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe

3.20pm Funeral of Edna FIDLER York Crematorium

### Fri 29th St Thomas Becket, Archbishop of Canterbury, Martyr. 1170

#### Sun 30th The First Sunday of Christmas

See opposite for services today

#### Mon 31st

See opposite for service today

### Wed 2nd

2.30pm	Wednesday Club	Mount Pleasant
5.00pm	Evening Praver	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe

#### Thurs 3rd

7.00am	Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
5.00pm	Evening Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe

#### Fri 4th

7.00am	Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
10.15am	Eucharist followed by coffee	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
5.00pm	Evening Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
7.30pm	Bell Ringing	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe

#### Sat 5th

8.30am	Morning Prayer	St Andrew's, Bishopthorpe
10.30am	Catalyst Coffee Morning	The Marcia, Bishopthorpe



Bishopthorpe Grand Recycling Day Saturday 12 January 10am—2pm at The Village Hall



Many thanks to those who have already sponsored the vicar for his sleepout earlier in the month in aid of the Church Urban Fund which works with the homeless. Over £500 has been raised so far but there is still time to sponsor him.



Please pick up a free Follow the Star booklet. It contains reflections for each of the 12 days of Christmas - Christmas Eve through to Epiphany.

Please note that the Parish Office will be closed until 2nd January. St Andrew's Fellowship Short AGM and Annual Quiz Tuesday 8th January 2pm in the Church Hall

## Please pray for:

**In our village cycle of Prayer**: all those who come to worship from Beech Avenue and The Orchard.

Pray for those who have died: Edna Fidler and Harry Hirst, their family and friends.



Would you, or someone you know value prayer, a visit or Communion at home? We have prayer request forms available at the back of church or please speak to the vicar about a visit.

May the joy of the angels, the eagerness of the shepherds, the perseverance of the wise men, the obedience of Joseph and Mary, and the peace of the Christ-child be yours this Christmas



Revd Canon Chris Coates, The Vicarage, 48 Church Lane, Bishopthorpe Telephone 07940 248419

#### **Pioneer Minister**

Revd Pam Macnaughton. Telephone 01904 700141

#### **Parish Office**

Open 9am - 1pm each weekday in St Andrew's Church Hall Telephone 01904 700088, email standrews.bishopthorpe@yahoo.co.uk

# www.standrewsbishopthorpe.weebly.com





Please take this pewsheet away with you; you might like to pass it on to someone who was unable to attend today's service.

It is also available on our website or you can be added to our e-mailing list